For tutorial videos, FAQs, manuals, and more

information, please visit AN KER Live Charged.

https://support.anker.com

Or scan the QR code below:

USER GUIDE
BURSEAEIRC 55 | BPEE Anker MagGo Wireless Charger

PAP 22 (Pad, Built-In USB-C Cable)
Raccolta Carta J QUICK START GUIDE




This wireless charger is not compatible with non-MagSafe phone cases,
such as Otterbox Defender cases.

Connect the Charging Mount to a Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 or Power
Delivery car adapter. Do not connect to a 5V/1A car charger or a USB-A
port on a car as it may affect the wireless charging function

Do not place any foreign objects between your device and the wireless
charging pad's surface, including metal pads, magnetic cards, door
keys, coins, NFC cards, or other metal objects, as they could potentially
demagnetize the wireless charging pad, affect the charging speed, or
cause overheating

Wireless charging products make charging more convenient than wired
chargers, but confined by current wireless technology, their charging
speed is slower than that of wired chargers.

High temperatures will reduce charging speed and restrict power. It

is recommended that you charge your device in environments with
temperatures below 40°C / 104°F.

Do not operate a car charger with damaged cord or cigarette lighter
connector—replace it immediately.

Important Safety Instructions

/N (T3] Please refer to the electrical and safety information on the

bottom before installing or operating the product.

= Avoid dropping.

» Do not disassemble.

= Do ot expose to liquids.

= This product is suitable for moderate climates only.

» The maximum ambient temperature during use of this product must not exceed
C.

» Open flame sources, such as candles, must not be placed on this product.

= Only use adry cloth or brush to clean this product

FCC Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject

to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful

interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
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including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party

responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the

equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the

limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against

harmful interference in a residential installation

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy

and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may

cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is

no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television

reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and

on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or

more of the following measures: (1) Reorient or relocate the receiving

antenna. (2) Increase the separation between the equipment and

receiver, (3) Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different

from that to which the receiver is connected. (4) Consult the dealer or

an experienced radio / TV technician for help.

Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth

for an uncontrolled environment, This equipment should be installed

and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator

& your body,

The following importer is the responsible party (for FCC matters only).

Company Name: Fantasia Trading LLC

Address: 5350 Ontario Mills Pkwy, Suite 100, Ontario, CA 91764

Telephone +w 800988 7973

IC Statement

IC3tate e pls with RSS-216 ofIndusty Canade, Operaton's subjectfo the

condion thathisdeice dossnot cause harrfulnterference

RSS-Gen Issue 5 March 2019

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s),/receiver(s) that

comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s

licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions;

(1) This device may not cause interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that

may cause undesired operation of the device.

Any changes or madifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
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compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

RF exposure statement:

The equipment complies with IC Radiation exposure limit set forth for
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated
with minimum distance 10cm between the radiator and your body.

This device complies with Industry Canada license-ICES-003. Operation
is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause
interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference, including
interference that may cause undesired operation of the device,

This digital apparatus complies with CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B).
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d' Innovation, Sciences et
Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio
exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions
suivantes

(1) l'appareil nedoit pas produire de brouillage, et

(2) I'utilisateur de 'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi,

mémessi le brouilage est susceptible d'en comprometire le fonctionnement.
This product complies with the radio interference

requirements of the European Community.

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that the product type
A2932 s in compliance with Directives 2014/53/EU & 2011/65/

EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the
following internet address:

https:/www.anker.com/

over to the applicable collection point for the recycling of
electrical and electronic equipment.

This symbol indicates that this product shall not be
E\/ treated as household waste. Instead it shall be handed
—_—

Anker Innovations Limited | Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road,
Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Ko

Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807
Munich, Germany

Anker Technology (UK) Limited | GNR8, 49 Clarendon Road, Watford,
Hertfordshire, WDI17 THP, United Kingdom
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Tato bezdratové nabijecka nenf kompatibilni s pouzdry jinjch znacek
nez MagSafe, jako jsou pouzdra Otterbox Defender

Pripojte Charging Mount k adaptéru do auta Quick Charge 2.0/3.0
nebo Power Delivery. Nabiecku nepfipojuite k 5V/1A nabijecce do

auta nebo USB-A portu v auts, protoze tim mizete ovlivnit funkei
bezdrétového nabijen

» Mezi zafizenf a povrch bezdrétové nabijeci podlozky nepokladejte
74dné cizi predmeéty, napfiklad kovové podlozky, magnetické karty,

Klice, mince, karty NFC nebo jiné kovové predméty, protoze by mohly
bezdratovou nabijeci podiozku demagnetizovat, ovlivnit rychlost
nabijeni nebo zplsobit prehfati.

Bezdrdtové nabiject produkty umozfiujf pohodingj3f nabijeni nez drdtové
nabijecky, ale jsou omezeny aktudlnf bezdratovou technologii a rychlost
nabijent je pomalej3i nez u dratovych nabijecek

Vysoké teploty snizf rychlost nabijent a omezi vykon. Doporucujeme
zatizeni nabijet v prostredi s teplotou niz3f nez 40 °C

Nepouzivejte nabijecku s poskozenym kabelem nebo konektorem
zapalovae cigaret - okamzité ho vyméte.

Diilezité bezpeénostni pokyny

[T3] pred instalaci nebo pouzivanim produktu si prectéte technické a

bezpecnostni udaje na spodnf strané

Dévejte pozor, abyste zafizeni neupustili na zem
Zatizeni nerozebirejte.

Zatizeni nevystavuite kapalinam

Tento produkt je vhodny pouze pro pouitfv oblastech s mirnym klimatem,
Maximalni okoln teplota pfi pouzivani tohoto produktu nesmi presahnout

Na produkt neumistujte zdroje otevieného plamene, napiiklad svicky.
+ K isténi produktu pouzivejte pouze suchou latku nebo kartécek

c E Tento produkt splfiuje pozadavky Evropské unie tykajicf se

interferenci radiovych signald
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Prohlaseni o shodé

Spole¢nost Anker Innovations Limited timto prohlasije, Z produkt typu

A2932 e ve shodé se sméricemi 2014/53/EU a 2011/65/EU. Uplné znén

prohlageni o shodé pro EU je k dispozici na této internetové adrese
https://www.anker.com

zachazet jako s domovnim odpadem. Misto toho je nutné
jej zandst do prislusného sbérného mista pro recyklaci
mmmm | clektrickych a elektronickych zafzen.

E\/ Tento symbol vyjadiuje, Ze se s timto produktem nesmi

+ Denne tradlase oplader er ikke kompatibel med ikke-MagSafe-
telefonetuier, sasom Otterbox Defender-etuier.

Slut Charging Mount til en Quick Charge 2.0/3.0- eller Power Delivery-
biladapter. Slut ikke til en 5 /1 A-biloplader eller en USB-A-port i en bil,
da det kan pavirke den tradlose opladningsfunktion

Placer ikke fremmedlegemer mellem enheden og det tradlase
opladningsbeslags overflade, herunder metalpuder pé et bilbeslag,
magnetkort, dernagler, monter, NFC-kort eller andre metalgenstande,
da de potentielt kan afr det tradlose opladningsbeslag og
pavirke opladnir igheden eller fordrsage

Tradlose opladningsprodukter gor opladning mere bekvern end
opladning via en ledning, men den nuvaerende tradlase teknologi
begraenser opladningshastigheden, s den bliver langsommere end
opladning via en ledningstilsluttet oplader.

Haje temperaturer reducerer opladningshastigheden og begraenser
strommen. Det anbefales, at du oplader din enhed i miljger med
temperaturer under 40 °C/104 °F.

Brug ikke opladeren med beskadiget ledning eller cigarettaenderstik -
udskift den straks,

Vigtige sikkerhedsinstruktioner

& []:ﬂ Se oplysninger om elektricitet og sikkerhed i bunden af
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produktet, inden du installerer eller betjener det.

. Und%a at tabe produktet.
ke produktet ad.

et det ikke for vaesker.
Dette produkt er kun velegnet til moderate klimaer.
Den maksimale omgivende temperatur under brug af dette produkt
ma ikke overstige

b%n ild, som for eksempel stearinlys, ma ikke stilles pa dette

rodul
+ Brug kun en tor klud eller barste til rengoring af dette produkt

Dette produkt overholder EU's krav om radiointerferens.

Overensstemmelseserklaering

Anker Innovations Limited erklaerer hermed, at produkttypen A2932
eri overensstemmelse med direktiverne 2014,/53/EU og 2011/65/EU
Den fulde ordlyd af EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringen kan findes pa
folgende internetadresse

https://www.anker.com/

afleveres pé en genbrugsstation, der genanvender

Dette symbol indikerer, at dette produkt ikke ma
E behandles som husholdningsaffald. Det skal i stedet
— elektrisk og elektronisk affald.




Dieses kabellose Ladegerét ist nicht mit Nicht-MagSafe-Telefonhillen, wie
etwa OtterBox Defender-Hiilen, kompatibel

Schiiefen Sie die Charging Mount an einen Quick Charge 2.0/3.0- oder
Power-Delivery-Autoadapter an, Schliefien Sie das Gerat nicht an ein 5 \/1
A-Autoladegerst oder einen USB-A-Anschluss eines Autos an, da dies die
Funktion zum kabellosen Aufladen beeintrachtigen kann

Legen Sie keine Fremdkrper zwischen Ihr Gerat und die Oberfiache des
kabellosen Ladepads, einschiieflich Metallpads, Magnetkarten, Turschisseln,
Miinzen, NFC-Karten oder anderen Metallgegensténden, da diese das
kabellose Ladepad maglicherveise entmagnetisieren, die Ladegeschwindigkeit
beeintrachtigen oder eine Uberhitzung verursachen kbnnen

Kabellose Ladeprodukte machen das Aufladen praktischer als Ladegerate
mit Kabel, haben aber eine langsamere Ladegeschwindigkeit, da sie durch
die aktuelle kabellose Technologie eingeschrankt sind

Hohe Temperaturen verringern die Ladegeschwindigkeit und schranken
die Leistung ein. Es wird empfohlen, dass Sie Inr Gerat in Umgebungen mit
Temperaturen unter 40 °C/104 °F aufladen

Betreiben Sie das Ladegerat nicht mit einem beschédigten Kabel oder
Zigarettenanziinder-Stecker - ersetzen Sie es sofort.

Sichert
/N [T3] Lesen Sie die elektrischen und Sicherheitsinformationen
unten, bevor Sie das Produkt installieren oder betreiben

Nicht fallen lassen
Nicht ausananderbauen

Keinen Flussigkeiten aussetzen

Das Produkt fet nur zur Verwendung in gemaBigten Klimazonen
konzipiert

Die maximale Umgebungstemperatur wéhrend der Verwendung des
Produkts dart 40 5C nicht Gberate:

Offene Flammen wie 2. B. Kersen dixfen nicht auf das Produkt gestell

erden.
P;ewm%en Sie das Produkt nur mit einem trockenen Tuch oder einem
insel

c E Dieses Produkt erfiillt die Anforderungen der Europaischen
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Gemeinschaft an Funkstérungen Funkstérungen.
Konfurmitétserkléirung

Anker Innovations Limited erkiart hiermit, dass Produkttyp A2932 die
Richtlinien 2014/53/EU und 2011/65/EU erfilllt. Der vollstandige Text
der EU-Konformitatserklarung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse
verfugbar

https:/www.anker.com/

Hausmill entsorgt werden darf. Stattdessen ist es
an der jeweiligen Sammelstelle fur das Recycling von
— Elektro- und Elektronikgeraten abzugeben.

+ AUTGC.0 GOUPLATOC POPTIOTTC BV lva UGS L GMEC BFke TAEQNVOU
£xtc MagSafe, 6w o1 Brikeg Otterbox Defender.

+ SuvBéote t Charging Mount o€ npocapyioyéa Quick Charge 20/301 oe
TIPOcapLOYEa auTokVToU Power Delivery. My ouvBéeTe o€ goproT
QUTOKVATOU 5V/ 1 A ) 0€ Bpa USB-A QUTOKIVITOU, KABkix; QUTS mopeiva
EMMPEACE! T AETOUPYIa A0UPLATNG POPTIONG,

» Mn TOMoBETelTe £Eva QVTIKE]IEVD QVALIECQ 0T GUOKEUT] KOl TN EMYAVEI
¢ Baong aoUpHaTTC YOPTIONG CupEPApBAVOLEWY HETANNKGY TAGKN,
LAWKV KapTAY, KAEBKV TIBETaG KepLATWN, KapTiw NFC A v
LETOANKG QVTIKER VY, SESOLEVOU 6TI KATI TETOI0 8K JopoloE Vol IpokaNécel
QOPAYVITTIONE TG BAONG A0UPHATNC PAPTIONG, VOl EMMPEACE TV TaXUTTA
POPTIONG KAl VA TIDOKANETEN UTEPBEPUIVON.

+ TamIpOiBVTa A0UPUATTC POPTIONG KAVOUVTTIO E0KON TN G3ETION O€ GUYKOION
LE TOUC EVOUDLITOUG (OPTIOTEG GNAA Ay TIEQIOPIOLIN TIOU OXETICOVTal e T
TPEXOUOA OUPLICTT TEXVONOYIQ, N TaXUTNTA GOPTIONG TIOU TIPOOWEPOUV Efval
YOHNNSTEPN AN TN TaYUTITO T EVOUPLATY GOPTIOTUN.

» O1UPNAEC BEPLIOKPOOIES LEVOUY T TAXUTNTA POETIONG Kal Tiepiopilouy v
10XV, ZUVIOTATal Vo POPTICETE Tr) OUKEUr) 0a Ce TiEpIRAMOvVTa e Beppiokpacia
XAUMMOTERN AN ToUc40°C / 104°F

» Mnv XpnOILOTTOIENTE TO QOpTIOTH e PBappévo kahdio f Buopa avarmripa
QUTOKIMITOU—QVTIKATAOTHOTE Ta POPUEVA EEAPTHLATA QLECW,

E\/ Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht als
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Inpavtikég odnyieg yia Oépata ac@aieiag
MWV EYKATAOTACETE TO TEOIOV ) To BECETE O A€rtoupyia,
A QUBOUAEUTEITE TIC TANPOROPIEG TTOU APOPOLY TO NAEKTPIKG
PEOHA KAl TNV GOQANEID OTO KATW HEPOG,
» ATIOQUYETE TIC TTOELC.
» My anocuvappoAoYeite.
» M exBétete o€ uypa.
AUT6 To Tpoib €lval KaTEMNAO L6vo via fimia khipata.
H uéyiom Bepiiokpacia mepiBaMovTog Katé T xprian autol Tou
TPGIOVTOC Sev mpéne va uepBaivel Toug 40 °C.
AV TIEMTEL va TOMOBETOLVTAN IAVW G QUTG TO TTPGIOV TINYEC YURVAG
pAOyag, OMwG KepId.
XPrIOWOTONOTE OV OTEW iavi 1 BoUpTon yia va KaBapiOETE AUTS ToTITIEw:

C € AUTO TO TTPOIGV OUPMOPPWVETA HE TIC ANAITACELS TIEPT
padioguvikiv napsuBohdv T Eupwrdikic Kowdtmag

ARAWGN GUUHOPPWSCNG

Me To mapév, n Anker Innovations Limited SnAwvet 6T To Tpoidv Tumou

A2932 ouppop@wveTal e Tic OBnyiec 2014/53/EE ka1 2011/65/EE. To

TMpEC Keilevo e Brilwonc ouppGpgwong TG EE ival SiaBéoiio oty

akohouBn SievBuvon oto Internet:

https://www.anker.com/

avTieTWICETal WG oIkiakd anoBAnTo. AvtiBETwe, Tipémet
vanapadideTal oo katéMnAo onuEic GUMOYC yia TV

Ef AUTO TO GUHBONO UToBEkVG! OTLTo TIpOidY Bev TipéneLva
| QuakGKAWON MEKTOIKO) Kal MAEKTPOVIKOU EEOTAGHOU,

» Este cargador inalémbrico no es compatible con fundas para teléfonos
que no sean MagSafe, como las fundas Otterbox Defender.

Conecte el Charging Mount a un adaptador de coche Quick Charge
2.0/3.0 0 Power Delivery. No lo conecte a un cargador de coche de 5
/1 Ani aun puerto USB-A de cache, ya que puede afectar ala funcién
de carga inalambrica

» No cologue ningdn objeto extrario entre el dispositivo y la superficie

de la base de carga inalambrica, incluidas bases metdlicas, tarjetas
magnéticas, laves de puertas, monedas, tarjetas NFC u otros objetos
metdlicos, ya que podrian desmagnetizar la base de carga inalémbrica y
afectar ala velocidad de carga o provocar un sobrecalentamiento.

Los productos de carga inalambrica proporcionan mayor comodidad
que los cargadores con cable pero, al estar limitados por la tecnologia
inalémbrica actual, ofrecen una velocidad de carga més lenta que estos,
Las temperaturas elevadas reducen la velocidad de carga y limitan la
potencia. Se recomienda cargar el dispositivo en entornos con una
temperatura inferior a 40 °C

No utilice el cargador con el cable o el conector del encendedor dafiado;
reemplécelo de inmediato.

nstrucciones de seguridad importantes

/N [Ti] Consuite la informacisn eléctrica y de seguridad d la parte
nferior antes de instalar o utilizar el producto.

Evite que el dispositivo sufra caidas

No desmonte el dispositivo.

No exponga el dispositivo a liquidos,

Este producto solo es adecuado para climas moderados

La temperatura ambiente méxima durante el uso del producto no
debe superar los 40 °

No cologue fuentes de llama abierta, como velas, sobre este producto.
Utilice unicamente un pafio seco o un pincel para limpiar el producto.

C E Este producto cumple con los requisitos de
radiointerferencias de la Comunidad Europea



Declaracién de conformidad

Por la presente, Anker Innovations Limited declara que este producto
tipo A2932 cumple con las Directivas 2014/53/UE y 2011/65/UE. El
texto completo de la declaracién de conformidad EU esté disponible en
la siguiente direccién de Internet: https: /Awww.anker.com/

Este simbolo indica que el producto no puede

desecharse junto con los residuos domésticos. En su
lugar, debe llevarse a un punto de recogida adecuado
para el reciclaje de aparatos eléctricos y electronicos.

B s
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» Tamé langaton laturi ei ole yhteensopiva muiden kuin MagSafe-
puhelinkoteloiden, kuten Otterbox Defender -koteloiden kanssa

» Kytke Charging Mount Quick Charge 2.0/3.0- tai Power Delivery
-autosovittimeen. Al kytke 5 Vin / T An autolaturiin tai auton USB-
A-porttiin, koska se voi vaikuttaa langattomaan lataustoimintoon

» Al aseta mitaan ylimaaraisia esineits laitteen ja langattoman
Iatausalustan pinnan valiin, mukazan lukien autotelineen
metallikiinnikkeet, magneettikortit, avaimet, kolikot, NFC-
kortit ja muut metalliesineet, koska ne saattavat demagnetoida
langattoman latausalustan, vaikuttaa latausnopeuteen tai aiheuttaa
ylikuumenernista

» Langattomat lataustuotteet tekevét latauksesta katevampéa
langallisiin latureihin nahden, mutta nykyisen langattoman
teknologian tason takia ne lataavat hitaammin kuin langalliset laturit.

» Korkeat lampétilat hidastavat latausta ja rajoittavat lataustehoa. On
suositeltavaa ladata laite ympéristisss, jonka [ampétila on alle 40 °C.

» Alé kayta laturia, jos sen virtajohto tai tupakansytyttimen liitin on
vaurioitunut - vaihda viallinen osa valittsmasti

Térkeita turvallisuusohjeita
n

Tutustu alla oleviin s&hko- ja turvallisuustietoihin ennen
tuotteen asentamista tai kyttoa
Alé pudota laitetta.
Als pura laitetta
Al3 altista laitetta nesteille
Tuote soveltuu kdytettéviksi ainoastaan leudossa iimanalassa
Tuotteen kayttsymparistén enimmaislampétila on 40 °C
Tuotteen pédlle ei saa laskea palavia esineits, kuten kynttilsit.
Puhdista tuote ainoastaan kuivalla liinalla tai harjalla

C Tamé tuote noudattaa Euroopan yhteison
radiohéiridvaatimuksia.

Anker Innovations Limited vakuuttaa taten, etta tuotetyyppi
A2932 on direktiivien 2014/53/EU ja 2011/65/EU mukainen. EUin
vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on luettavissa kokonaisuudessaan
seuraavassa Internet-osoitteessa:

https://www.anker.com/

luovutettava soveltuvaan kerdyspisteeseen sahko- ja
elektroniikkalaitteiden kierratysta varten.

Tama symboli tarkoittaa, et téts tuotetta i
E: saa kasitells kotitalousjatteend. Se on sen sijaan
—




« Ce chargeur sans fil west pas compatible avec les étuis de protection pour
téléphone non-MagSafe, comme les étuis Otterbox Defender

Connectez le Charging Mount & un adaptateur voiture Quick Charge 2.0/30 ou Power
Delivery. Nieffectuez pas le raccordement & un chargeur de voiture 5V/1A ou  un port
USB dune voiture car cela pourrait affecter a fonction de charge sans fi.

« N placez aucun objet étranger entre votre apparel et la surface du socle de
charge sans fil, y compris des plaques métalliques des supports pour voiture, des
cartes magnétiques, des clés, des piéces de monnaie, des cartes NFC ou tout
autre objet métallique, car ils pourraient potentiellement démagnétiser le socle de
charge sans fi, réduire la vitesse de charge ou provoquer une surchauffe.

Les prodluits de charge sans fi facilitent le chargement comparés aux versions
filaires traditionnelles. Néanmoins, restreinte par la technologie sans fil actuelle, la
vitesse de chargement est plus lente que cele des chargeurs filares,

Les températures élevées réduiront |a vitesse de chargement et imiteront la puissance.

llest harger P
inférieure 3 40°C/104°F

« Nutilisez pas le chargeur avec un cordon ou un connecteur d'allume-cigare
endommagé, remplacez-le immédiatement

Consignes de sécurité importantes

Veuillez vous référer aux informations électriques et de
sécurité figurant sur le dessous avant de monter ou d'utiliser le produit
Ne pas faire tomber.

Ne pas démonter.

Ne pas exposer & des liquides,

Ce produit est adapté uniquement aux climats tempérés

La température ambiante maximale pendant lutilisation de ce produit ne
doit pas dépasser 40 °C.

Ce produit ne doit pas étre exposé & des sources de flamme nue telles
que les bougies

Nettoyez ce produit uniquement avec un chiffon sec ou une brosse

Ce produit est conforme aux exigences de la Communauté
européenne en matiére d'interférences radio,
13

Déclaration de conformité

Par la présente, Anker Innovations Limited déclare que ce produit de
type A2932 est conforme aux directives 2014/53/EU & 2011/65/EU. Le
texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité pour I'UE est disponible &
I'adresse internet suivante

https://www.anker.com/

remis au point de collecte approprié pour le recyclage

Ce symbole indique que ce produit ne doit pas étre
ﬁ traité comme un déchet ménager. Il doit plutdt étre
— des équipements électriques et électroniques.

» Ez a vezeték nélkill t61t6 nem kompatibilis a nem MagSafe-
telefontokokkal, példéul az Otterbox Defender tokokkal.
Csatlakoztassa a Charging Mount egy, a Quick Charge 2.0/3.0
vagy a Power Delivery szabvényt tamogat6 autés adapterhez. Ne
csatlakoztassa 5 /1 A teljesitmény autés toltéhoz vagy autd
USB-A portjahoz, mivel ez befolyasolhatja a vezeték nélkiili toltési
funkciét

» Ne helyezzen semmilyen idegen térgyat a készilék és a vezeték
nélkill tolt6pad feliilete kozé, beleértve az autds tarté fémbetétjeit,
mégneses kartyakat, ajtokulcsokat, érmeket, NFC-kartyakat vagy
mas fémtargyakat, mivel ezek potencidlisan demagnetizalhatjak a
vezeték nélkili toltépadot, befolyasolhatjak a toltési sebességet vagy
tdlmelegedést okozhatnak.

A vezeték nélkili toltGtipusok kényelmesebbé teszik a toltést, mint
a vezetékes tolt6k, de a jelenlegi vezeték nélkili technologia miatt
toltési sebességik lassabb, mint a vezetékes toltské

A magas hmeérséklet csokkenti a toltési sebességet és korldtozza a
teljesitményt. Javasoljuk, hogy a késziléket 40 °C hémérséklet alatti
kérnyezetben toltse fel.

Ne hasznélia a toltét sriilt vezetékkel vagy szivargy(its
csatlakozéval - azonnal cserélie ki




Fontos biztonsagi eldirasok
/N [TR] A termk telepitése vagy izemeltetése elétt kérjk,

olvassa el az a ljn talalhat6 elektromos és biztonsagi informacidkat.

Ne ejtse le.

Ne szerelje szét.

Ovja folyadskoktdl,

Ez a termék csak mérsékelt éghajlaton hasznélhatd.

A termék hasznalata sordn a maximalis kérnyezeti h6mérséklet nem
haladhatja meg a 40 °C-ot.

A termékre nem szabad nyilt langforrast, példaul gyertyét helyezni
A termék tisztitasahoz csak szaraz torlSkendét vagy kefét hasznaljon.

C € E2 a termék megfelel az Eurdpai Kozosség radiozavarokra
vonatkozé kévetelményeinek

Megfeleldségi nyilatkozat

Az Anker Innovations Limited ezennel kijelenti, hogy az A29

termék megfelel a 2014/53/EU és a 2011/65/EU irényelv e

Az EU-s megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat teljes szovege a kovetkezs
internetcimen érhetd el:

https://www.anker.com/

£z a szimblum azt jelzi, hogy ez a termék nem
E\/ kezelhet§ héztartasi hulladékként, Ehelyett
az elektromos és elektronikus berendezé

mmm | jafeldolgozasara szolgdld gyditdhelyen kel stadni

» Questo caricabatterie wireless non & compatibile con custodie per telefoni
non MagSafe, come le custodie Otterbox Defender.

Collegare il Charging Mount a un adattatore da auto Quick Charge 2.0/3.0
o Power Delivery. Non collegare a un caricatore da auto da 5 /1 Ao auna
porta USB-A su un'auto in quanto potrebbe influire sulla funzione di ricarica
wireless.

» Non oggetti estranei tra il dispositivo e la superficie del tappetino
diricarica wireless, inclusi cuscinetti metallici, schede magnetiche, chiavi

di porte, monete, schede NFC o altri oggetti metallici, poiché potrebbero
potenzialmente smagnetizzare il tappetino di ricarica wireless, influenzare la
velocita della ricarica o causare surriscaldamento.

I prodotti di ricarica wireless rendono la ricarica pils pratica rispetto a quell
cablati. Tuttavia, a causa dei limiti della tecnologia wireless corrente, la loro
velocit di ricarica & inferiore.

Le alte temperature ridurranno la velocita di ricarica e la potenza. Si consiglia
di ricaricare il dispositivo in ambienti con temperature inferiori a 40°C

Non utilizzare il caricabatterie con il cavo o il connettore dell'accendisigari
danneggiato: sostituirlo immediatamente.

Istruzioni importanti sulla sicurezza

/N [Ti] Fare riferimento alle informazioni elettriche e di sicurezza
sul fondo prima di installare o utilizzare il prodotto

» Non lasciar cadere il prodotto.

» Non smontarlo

» Non esporlo a liquidi

» Il prodotto & adatto all'utilizzo in climi moderati

= |l prodotto deve essere utilizzato in ambienti a temperatura non superiore
ai 40°C.

Non collocare sorgenti di fiamme libere, ad esempio candele accese, sul
prodotto.

Per pulire il prodotto, utilizzare esclusivamente un panno asciutto o una
spazzolina

C Questo prodotto & conforme ai requisiti della Comunita

europea relativi alle interferenze radio.



Dichiarazione di conformita B grijke veiligheidsinstructies
Conla presente, Anker Innovations Limited dichiara che il tipo di /N [T3] Radpleeg de elektrische en veiligheidsinformatie aan de
prodotto A2932 & conforme alle Direttive 2014/53/UE e 2011/65/UE onderkant voordat u het product installeert of gebruikt

Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile al
seguente indirizzo Internet:
https: /www.anker.com/

Laat het product niet vallen.
Demonteer het product niet.

Stel het product et bloot aan vloeistoffen

Dit product s alleen geschikt voor gebruik in een gematigd klimaat.
De maximale omgevingstemperatuur mag tijdens het gebruik van dit
E Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve product niet hoger zijn dan 40 °C.

—

essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece Open vuurbronnen, zoals kaarsen, mogen niet op het product worden
essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il geplaatst

it .
riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche Gebruik alleen een droge doek of borstel om het product te reinigen

Dit product voldoet aan de EU-vereisten met betrekking tot

radio- interferentie.

+ Deze draadloze oplader is niet geschikt voor telefoonhoesjes die niet Verklaring van conformiteit
compatibel zijn met MagSafe, zoals de Otterbox Defender. Hierbij verklaart Anker Innovations Limited dat dit producttype A2932

+ Sluit de Charging Mount aan op een Quick Charge 2.0/3.0- of Power voldoet aan de richtliinen 2014,/53/EU en 2011/65/EU. De volledige
Delivery-autoadapter. Sluit deze niet aan op een auto-oplader van 5 tekst van de verklaring van conformiteit voor de EU is beschikbaar op de
\/1 A of een USB-A-poort van een auto, aangezien dit de draadloze Volgende website

oplaadfunctie kan beinvloeden.

https://www.anker.com/
Plaats geen vreemde voorwerpen tussen uw apparaat en het

oppervlak van het oplaadstation, waaronder metalen kussentjes, Dit symbool geeft aan dat dit product niet als
magnetische kaarten, deursleutels, munten, NFC-kaarten of andere huishoudelijk afval mag worden behandeld. In plaats
metalen voorwerpen, aangezien deze het draadloze oplaadstation B: Gaarvan moet het worden ingeleverd bij het daarvoor
kunnen demagnetiseren, de snelheid van opladen kunnen beperken of bestemde inzamelpunt voor de recycling van elektrische
oververhitting kunnen veroorzaken — en elektronische apparatuur.

+ Met draadloze opladers kunt u producten weliswaar gemakkelijker
opladen dan met bekabelde opladers, maar het opladen waordt wel
beperkt door de huidige draadloze technologie. De oplaadsnelheid van
draadloze opladers i daardoor lager dan die van bekabelde opladers
Hoge temperaturen verlagen de oplaadsnelheid en beperken het
vermogen. Het wordt aanbevolen uw apparaat op te laden in
omgevingen met een temperatuur van minder dan 40 °C.

Gebruik de oplader niet met een beschadigd snoer of een beschadigde
connector van de Vervang deze




+ Denne trédlase laderen er ikke kompatibel med telefonetuier som ikke
er fra MagSafe, for eksempel Otterbox Defender-etuier.

Koble Charging Mount til en biladapter av typen Quick Charge 2.0/3.0
eller Power Delivery. Ikke koble den til en billader pa 5 V/1 A eller en
USB-A-port i en bil, ettersom dette kan pévirke den tradlese ladingen.
Ikke legg fremmedlegemer mellom enheten og den trédlose
ladeplatens overflate, inkludert metalldelene til en mobilholder til bil
magnetkort, nekler, mynter, NFC-kort eller andre metallgjenstander,
for de kan avmagnetisere den tradlose ladeplaten, pavirke
ladehastigheten eller forarsake overoppheting.

Trédlase ladere er enklere & bruke enn kablede ladere, men p grunn
av naveerende begrensninger i den trédlase teknologien lader de
langsommere enn kablede ladere

Heye temperaturer vil redusere ladehastigheten og begrense
stromtilforselen. Det anbefales at du lader enheten i miljoer med
temperaturer under 40 °C.

Ikke bruk laderen his ledningen eller sigarettennerkontakten er skadet
- bytt den ut med en gang.

Viktige sikkerhetsinstruksjoner

A Se informasjonen om elektrisitet og sikkerhet nederst for
du installerer eller bruker produktet.

» Unnga 8 miste produktet i bakken.

o Ikke demonter produktet.

Ikke utsett produktet for veesker.

Produktet egner seg bare i et moderat klima

Omgivelsestemperaturen ved bruk av produktet mé ikke overstige 40 °C.

Varmekilder med &pen flamme, for eksempel stearinlys, mé ikke plasseres

pa produktet,

Bruk bare en torr klut eller berste il & rengjore produktet.

c € Dette produktet er i samsvar med kravene om radiointerferens  EU
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Samsvarserklaring

Anker Innovations Limited erklzerer herved at produkttypen A2932 er i
samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU og 2011/65/EU. Hele teksten til EU-
samsvarserklzeringen er tilgjengelig pé felgende Internett-adresse:
https:/www.anker.com/

Dette symbolet indikerer at dette produktet ikke skal
handteres som husholdningsavfall. Det skal i stedet
overleveres il et aktuelt innsamlingspunkt der elektrisk
og elektronisk utstyr resirkuleres.

= Tatadowarka bezprzewodowa nie jest kompatybilna z ostonami na
telefony niezgodnymi z MagSafe, takimi jak Otterbox Defender.

= Podtacz Charging Mount do zasilacza samochodowego z Quick
Charge 2.0/3.0 lub Power Delivery. Nie podtaczaj jej do tadowarki
samochodowej 5V /1A lub portu USB-A w samochodzie, poniewaz
moze to zaktécac dziatanie tadowania bezprzewodowego.

+ Nie umieszczaj zadnych ciat obcych miedzy urzadzeniem
a powierzchnia plytki tadowania bezprzewodowego, w tym
metalowych plytek, kart magnetycznych, kluczy do drzwi, monet,
kart NFC ani innych metalowych przedmiotéw, poniewaz moga one
spowodowac rozmagnesowanie phytki fadowania bezprzewodowego
i wptynac na szybkosc fadowania lub spowodowac przegrzanie

= Uzywanie produktéw do tadowania bezprzewodowego jest
wygodniejsze w poréwnaniu z fadowarkami przewodowymi, ale ze
wzgledu na ograniczenia tej technologii tadowanie bezprzewodowe
jest wolniejsze.

» Wysoka temperatura powoduje spowolnienie fadowania i
ograniczenie mocy. Zaleca sig fadowanie urzadzenia w temperaturze
ponizej 40°C (104°F).

+ Nie uzywaj tadowarki z uszkodzonym przewodem lub gniazdem
zapalniczki — natychmiast wymien uszkodzony element




Wazne instrukcje dotyczace bezpieczeristwa
/N [Ti] Preed praystapieniem do instalacji lub obstugi produktu
nalezy zapoznac sie z informacjami dotyczacymi elektrycznosci i
bezpieczeristwa znajdujacymi sie na dole.

» Nalezy unikac upuszczania produkiu

Nie rozkladaé na czesci.

Nie narazac na dziafenie cieczy.

Ten produkt st odpowiednitylko do uzytku w Kiimacie umiarkowanym,
Maksymalna temperatura otoczenia podczas Uzytkowania tego produktu nie
moze przekraczac 40°C.

Na produkcie nie wolno umieszczad Zrddet otwartego ognia, takich jak $wiece.
Do czyszczena tego produktu nalezy uzywac tylko suchej szmatkilub szczotki

Ten produkt jest zgodny z wymogami Wspdlnoty
Europejskie] dotyczacymi zakidceni radiowych

Deklaracja zgodnosci

Niniejszym Anker Innovations Limited o$wiadcza, ze typ produktu
/2932 spefnia wymagania dyrektyw 2014/53/UE i 2011/65/UE. Petny
tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny na stronie:
https:/www.anker.com/

Ten symbol oznacza, ze produkt nie moze by¢
traktowany jako odpad komunalny. Produkt nalezy
przekaza¢ do odpowiedniego punktu zbidrki

| Z2iMujacego sie recyklingiem sprzetu elekirycznego

elektronicznego.

Este carregador sem fios ndo é compativel com capas de telemdveis
que nio sejam da MagSafe, como as capas Defender da Otterbox.
Ligue o Charging Mount a um transformador para automével Quick
Charge 2.0/3.0 ou Power Delivery. Nio ligue a um carregador para
automével de 5 V/1 A ou a uma porta USB num automével porque
pode afetar a fungdo de carregamento sem fios

Nao cologue objetos estranhos entre o dispositivo e a superficie

do suporte de carregamento sem fios, incluindo imanes, cartdes
magnéticos, chaves de portas, moedas, cartdes NFC ou outros
objetos metalicos, dado que podem desmagnetizar o suporte de
carregamento sem fios, afetar a velocidade de carregamento ou causar
sobreaquecimento

Os produtos de carregamento sem fios tornam o carregamento mais
conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido s atuais
restricdes tecnolégicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento &
inferior & proporcionada pelos carregadores comn fios.

As altas temperaturas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e
restringem a poténcia. Recomenda-se que carregue o dispositivo em
ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 40 °C.

Nao utilize o carregador com um cabo ou conector de isqueiro
danificado. Substitua-o imediatamente

Instrucdes de seguranca importantes
/N [T3] Consulte as informacges elétricas e de seguranca abaixo
antes de instalar ou utilizar o produto.

Evite deixar cair o produto.
Nao o desmonte.

Nao o exponha ao contacto com liquidos.

Este produto é adequado apenas para climas moderados.

A temperatura ambiente maxima durante a utilizaco deste produto no deve
exceder os 40 °C.

As fontes de chama abertas, tais como velas, ndo devem ser utilizadas em
proximidade com este produto.

Utilize apenas um pano seco ou uma escova para limpar este produto,

Este produto cumpre as normas de interferéncias de radio
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da Comunidade Europeia

Declaracdo de Conformidade

Por este meio, a Anker Innovations Limited declara que o tipo de
produto A2932 esté em conformidade com as Diretivas 2014/53/UE e
2011/65/UE. O texto completo da declaracéo de conformidade da UE
esta disponivel no seguinte endereco de Internet.
https:/www.anker.com/

Este simboloindica que este produto no deve ser tratado como o
doméstico. Em alternativa, deve ser entregue no ponto de recolha
aplicével pararecicl Jétrico  eletrd

B

« - Acestincrcétor wireless nu este compatibil cu husele de telefon care nu
sunt MagSafe, cum ar fi husele Otterbox Defender.

- Conectati incércitorul wireless |a un adaptor pentru masing Quick Charge
20/30 sau Power Delivery. Nu fl conectatla un incarcator de masing de 5V/1A
sau la un port USB-A de pe o masin, deoarece ar putea afecta functia de
incarcare wireless.

- Nu plasati niciun obiect stréin intre dispozitivul dvs. 5i suprafata incarcatorului
wireless, inclusiv placute metalice pe un suport de masin, carduri magnetice,
chei de usd, monede, carduri NFC sau alte obiecte metalice, deoarece acestea
ar putea demagnetiza incarctorul wireless, afecta viteza de incéircare sau
provoca suprainclzirea.

~Produsele de incarcare wireless fac incarcarea mai convenabila decat
incarcatoarele cu firdar, limitate de tehnologia wireless actuals, viteza lor de
incarcare este mai lenta decét cea a incarcatoarelor cu fir

~Temperaturile ridicate vor reduce viteza de incircare sivor limita puterea. Se
recomands & incarcat dispozitivul in medii cu temperaturi sub 40°C / 104°F.

- Nu utilizati incarcatorul cu un cablu deteriorat sau conector pentru bricheta
masinii - nlocuifi imeda.

Instructiuni Importante de Siguranta

| V& rugdm s& consultati informatiile electrice si de siguranta de
pe partea de jos inainte de a instala sau opera produsul.
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+ - Temperatura ambianti maximé in timpul utilizarii acestui produs nu
trebuie s3 depaseasca 40°C.

Declaratie de conformitate

Prin prezenta, Anker Innovations Limited declara cd acest produs este in

conformitate cu Directivele 2014/53/UE si 2011/65/UE. Textul integral al

declaratiei UE de conformitate este disponibil la urmatoarea adresa de

internet: https://www.anker.com/

Pentru a respecta cerintele de expunere la RF, trebuie mentinutd o distanta

minima de separare de 20 cm intre corpul utilizatorului si produs.

Acest simbol indicd faptul ca acest produs nu trebuie
tratat ca deseu casnic. In schimb, trebuie predat
punctului de colectare aplicabil pentru reciclarea
echipamentelor electrice si electronice.

B

RU

» 370 6eCNPOBOAHOE 3APAAHOR YCTPOICTBO HECOBMECTIMO C YeXNami ANA
TenegoHOR, OTMHA OT MagSafe, Taku KaK uexnib Otterbox Defender.

= Mopxkniouve Charging Mount k asTomoGunbHowy ananTepy Quick Charge
20730 Power Delivery. He noksiovaire ero k asToMouHOMY
33PARHOMY YCTPOVICTEY, PACCHMTAHHOMY Ha HaNPAXeHYe 5 B 1 cuny Toka
1 Awinu nopry USB-A & aBTOMOBMNE, TaK KaK 3T MOXET NOBNUATS Ha
yHKLYIO GECTPOBOLHON 3aDARKIL

» He roMewaifTe NOCTOPOHHYIE NPEAMETS! MeX(y YCTPOCTBOM 1
MOBEPXHOCTbIO GECTIPOBOAHO 3PAGHOM NaHeNH, & ToM UiCTe
METaIIN|eCKIAE NNACTUHY, MArHUTHbIE KAPTH, ABEPHIE KIIOUH, MOHETS,
Kaprbi NFC vnit ApyTvie MeTannveck e peaMeTsi, Tak Kak Okl
NOTEHLIVANSHO MOTYT PA3MAFHUTYT GeCrDOBOLHYIO 3aDAAHYIO NaHen,
MOBAVAT Ha CKOPOCTb 3APARKN WM BLI3EAT NePErpes.

» BecnposoaHsie 3apAAHble yCTPONCTBa Gonee yio6HbI 8 MCMIONB30BaHMM, HO
113-33 OFPaHIUEHWJi COBDEMEHHbIX BECTIDOBOAHEX TEXHONOMVif, CKOPOCTH
3ADAKA NPV VX VCTIONb30BAHUVI HIDKE, YeM y MPOBOHBIX 33DATHBIX YCTPOTCTS.

= TPV BHICOKVIX TeMMEPaTYPaX CHPKARTCA CKOPOCTL 3ADAAKH 1
OrPaHIUMBAETCA MOILHOCTS. PEKOMEHAYETCA 3aPAXaTh YCTPOVICTEO i
Temneparype Hixe 40 °C

» He MCNONb3yiiTe 33pAAHOE YCTPOTICTEO C NOBPEXAEHHSIM LUHYPOM
PA3LEMOM NPUKYPHEATENA — HEMEANEHHO 3aVieHNTE €ro.



BajKHble UHCTPYKLUM MO TexHUKe 6e3onacHocTH

O3HAKOMbTECh C MHOOPMALIVEN 06 3NEKTPUECKYX
XBPAKTEPUCTUKAX M GE30MACHOCT Ha HIDKHEVi CTOPOHE Nepen
YCTaHOBKOW WA SKCMNyaTaLIel yCTPOVCTB

Crapaiirect He POHATS n3genvie
He pasbupaiire vsgenvie

He nopsepraiite B03eicTamio B7arv.

370 YCTPORCTBO MPEAHASHAUEHO AR UCTIONb30BAHHA TONbKO &
YCTIOBIAX YMEPEHHOTO KAMvaTa,

MaKcuMarbHas TemnepaTypa BO3ayXa BO BpemA UCTONb30BaHIA 3TOTO
V3ReNV He AOMKHa NPeBbiLaTb 40 °C

He CTagbTe Ha M3AENE NCTOUHYIKN OTKPHITOTO OTHS, HAMPUMEP CBeuM,
o [I1A OVICTKI U3ENMA MCTIONb3YIAT TOMBKO CYXYI0 TKaHb Wl LETKY,

C Eam V3RETHE COOTBETCTBYeT TpeGoBaHMAM E8pOMelickoro
CoobLeCTBa M0 paAvoNoNexa

[lexnapauus o COOTBETCTBUN

Hactoswumm Anker Innovations Limited 3aaBnseT, 4o NPoayKT Tuna A2932
cooTeeTcTayeT [lnpexTieam 2014/53/EU 1 2011/65/EU. MonHbiit TekcT
[eKnapaLyi 0 COOTBETCTBIN AnAl EC MOXHO HAITH Ha CRieflyloliem Be6-
caire;

https://www.anker.com/

70T CHMBON O3HaUaET, UTO YCTPOVICTEO Henb3
YTUAMPOBaTS BMeCTe ¢ GbIToBbiMM OTXOAaMI. BriecTo
37070 €10 HEOBXOMMMO NepeaTs B COOTBETCTaYIOWMi
fyHKT C60Pa A1 NepepaBoTkH 3NEKTPUNECKOTO 1
f— 3NEKTPOHHOTO 06OPYAOBAHIA

» Této bezdrotova nabijacka nie je kompatibilng s puzdrami injch znaciek ako

MagSafe, ako sii puzdra Otterbox Defender

Pripojte Charging Mount k adaptéru Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 alebo adaptéru PD

(Power Delivery) do auta. Nepripsjajte k nabijacke do auta 5 /1 A alebo portu

USB-A v aute, pretoze to maze ovplyvnit funkciu bezdrtového nabiania

Medzi zariadenie a povich bezdrotove] nabijacej podiozky nekladte Ziadne

cudzie predmety, napriklad kovové podlozky, magnetické karty, kfice,

mince, karty NFC alebo iné kovové predmety, pretoze by mohli bezdrtovt

nabijaciu podlozku demagnetizovat, ovplyvnit rychlost nabijania alebo

sposobit prehriatie.

Bezdratové nabijacie vyrobky umoziuji pohodinejéie nabijanie ne kablové

nabijacky, s vak obmedzené sticasnou bezdrotovou technolégiou a

rjchlost nabijania je pomalsia nez pri kablovyich nabijackdch

Vysoké teploty znizia rychlost nabijania a obmedzia jeho vykon

Odporticame zariadenie nabijat v prostredi s teplotou nizéou nez 40 °C.

. Zivajte nabijacku s poskodenym kéblom alebo konektorom
zapalovata cigariet - okamZite ho vymesite.

Délezité bezpeénostné pokyny
/N [[T3] Pred instalaciou alebo pouzivanim vyrobku si precitajte
technické a bezpecnostné udaje na spodnej strane,

+ Dbajtenato, aby nedoslok padu
Wyrobok nerozoberaite,

Nevystavite ho pésobeniu kvapalin

Tento vyrobok e vhodny iba na poutie v oblastiach s miernym podnebim,
Maximalna teplota okolia nesrmie pri pouzivani tohto vyrobku prekroit 40 °C.
Na wrobok neurniestiujte zdroje otvoreného plameria, napriklad sviecky.
Naistenie vyrobku pouzivaite len suchd handrieku alebo kefku

Tento vyrobok splita poziadavky Eurépskej nie tykajdice sa
interferencie rédiovych signélov.

Vyhlasenie o zhode
Spolognost Anker Innovations Limited vyhlasuie, Ze vyrobok s typovym
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oznacenim A2932 je v silade so smernicami 2014/53/EU a 2011/65/
EU. Uplné znenie vyhldsenia o zhode pre EU je k dispozicii na tejto
internetovej adrese

https:/www.anker.com/

Tento symbol vyjadruje, Ze sa s tymto vyrobkom nesmie
zaobchédzat ako s domovym odpadom. Namiesto toho
ho treba odovzdat na prislusnom zbernom mieste na
recyklaciu elektrickych a elektronickych zariaden.

SL

+ Tabrezzieni polnilnik ni zdruzljiv z ovitki za telefone, ki ne podpirajo
standarda MagSafe, na primer z ovitki Otterbox Defender

+ Charging Mount prikljucite v avtomobilski napajalnik s tehnologijo
Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 ali Power Delivery. Ne prikljucite ga v
avtomobilski polnilnik 5V/1A ali vrata USB-A v avtomobilu, saj lahko to
vpliva na funkcijo brezziénega polnjenja.

+ Med napravo in povrsino brezziéne polnilne plostice ne postavijaite
tujkov, vkljuéno s kovinskimi podlogami, magnetnimi karticamni, Kjuci
za vrata, kovanci, karticami NFC ali drugimi kovinskimi predmeti, ker
bi lahko razmagnetil brezziéno polnilno plo3éico, vplivali na hitrost
polnjena ali povzroili pregrevanie.

+ Brezzitni izdelki za polnjenje omogotajo prirocnejse polnjenje kot ziéni
polnilniki, vendar je zaradi omejitev trenutne brezziéne tehnologije
njihova hitrost polnjenja poasnejga kot pri zicnih polnilnikih

+ Visoke temperature zmanj3ajo hitrost polnjena in omejijo mo¢:
Priporoca se, da napravo polnite v okoljih s temperaturami pod 40 °C.

+ Polnilnika ne uporabljajte s poskodovanim kablom ali prikljuckom za
viigalnik - takoj ga zamenjajte

B

Pomembna varnostna navodila
/\ (T3] Pred namestitvijo ali uporabo izdelka preberite elektricne in
varnostne informacile na dnu

» Pazite, da vam izdelek ne pade na tla
» lzdelka ne razstavljajte.
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Izdelka ne izpostavljajte tekocinam,

Ta izdelek je primeren samo za zmerno podneble

Naivizja temperatura okolice med uporabo tega izdelka ne sme preseci 40 °C.
2 ta izdelek ne postavjajte virov odprtega ognja, na primer svec.

Za &iscenje izdelka uporabite samo suho krpo ali krtacko

c E Ta izdelek je skladen z zahtevami Evropske skupnosti glede
radijskih moten;.

Izjava o skladnosti

Druzba Anker Innovations Limited izjavlja, da je naprava vrste A2932 skladna z
direktivami 2014/53/EU in 2011/65/EU. Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti
je na voljo na naslednjem internetnem naslovu:

https;/www.anker.com/

Ta simbol oznacuije, da s tem izdelkom ne smete ravnati
kot z gospodinjskim odpadkom. Namesto tega ga je
treba oddati na ustreznem zbimem mestu za recikliranje
elektricne in elektronske opreme.

SV

+ Denna trédigsa laddare & inte kompatibel med fodral som inte r MagSate,
il exempel Otterbox Defender fodral

+ Ansluta Charging Mount tillen Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 eller Power Delivery
biladapter. Anslut inte till en 5V/1A billaddare eller USB-A port i bilen da det
kan paverka den tradiosa laddningens funktion

+ Placera inga frammade foremél mellan enheten och ytan av den trédiésa
lcingspatar, dsie el gtk ey mynt NEClort

131 d3 de kan avmagnetisera den tradi

‘gshastigheten eller orsaka dverhettning

. Tadésa laddningsprodukter gdr laddningen bekvémera an trédbundna
laddare men pé grund av begransningar | den nuvarande trédlosa tekniker sa
& deras laddningshastighet l3ngsammare &n for tradbundna laddare.

+ Hoga temperaturer kommer att minska laddningshastigheten och
begransa styrkan, Det ar rekommenderat att ladda din enet  milj6er med
temperaturer under 40°C

» Anvénd inte laddare som har skadade kablar eller kontakt fér
cigarettandaren - byt ut dem omedelbart,

B s




Viktiga sikerhetsinstruktioner
/N [T4] se el- och sskerhetsinformationen p3 botten innan du
installerar eller bérjar anvinda produkten

Undvik att tappa produkten.

Demontera inte.

Utsétt inte for vatskor.

Denna produkt ar endast lamplig for milt Kiimat

Den maximala temperaturen  omgivningen nar produkten anvands f3r inte
Gverstiga 40°C

Kallor med 5ppen laga, tex jus, far inte placeras p3 denna produkt.
Anvand endast en torr trasa eller borste for att rengéra denna produkt.

Denna produkt uppfyller kraven for radiostormingar fran det
Europeiska samhallet
Férsakran om Gverensstaimmelse

Anker Innovations Limited férsakrar harmed att produkttypen A2932
uppfyller bestammelserna i direktiven 2014/53/EU och 2011/65/EU
Den fullstandiga texten till EU:s forsakran om verensstammelse finns pa
foljande webbsida

https://www.anker.com/

insamlingsplats for atervinning av elekirisk och elektronisk

Denna symbol visar att denna produkt inte ska behandlas
som hushalsavfall.Istallet ska den dverlamnas till it
f— utrustning

Bukablosuz sarcihaz, Otterbos Defender kil gbi MagSate zeligin
telefon kilflanyla

Charging Mount bir Quick Charge 2 0/3 o veya Power Delivery arag adaptriine

baglayin. Kablosuz sarj islevini etkileyebileceg iin, sar] istasyonunu 5 V/1 A arag

sarj cihazina veya aracin USB baglanti noktasina baglamayin.

Cihaziniz le kablosuz sar] pedinin yiizeyi arasina metal peder, manyetik kartlar,

kapi anahtarlari, bozuk paralar, NFC kartlar veya diger metal cisimler dahil olmak

giere hehan i yabanci isim koymayn,Bunlar kablosuz s pedinin et

etkileyebili

Kablosz sor Gl s Slmin keblols s} clagarncn coh koay e

getirr. Ancak mevut kablosuz teknolojisiyle sinirr olduklari icin sarj hizlar kablolu

sarj cihazlanndan daha yavastr.

Viiksek sicakik sarj hizini distirdir ve giig aktanmini kistlar. Cihazinizi 40 °Cin

altindaki ortam sicakliginda sarj etmeniz énerilc

Sarj cihazini hasarli kablo veya akmak soketi le kullanmayin; hasar gormis

olmalan durumunda hemen degistiin.

Onemli Giivenlik Talimatlari
/N [T4] Urtint kurmadan veya calistirmadan snce litfen asagidaki

elektrik ve giivenlik bilgilerine bakin

Diistrmeyin

Parcalara ayimayin

Silara maruz birakmayin.

Bu Grin yalnizca fiman iklim kosullarinda kullanim igin uygundur

Bu Grtintin kullanimi sirasinda maksimum ortam sicaklig 40 °C'yi gecmemelidi
Mum gibi acik alev kaynaklar bu triinin tzerine yerlestirimemelidi

Bu Grint temizlemek i yalnizca kuru bir bez veya firca kullanin

c E B Grtin, Avrupa Toplulugu'nun radyo girisimi gerekliiklerine uygundur,

Uygunluk Beyani

Anker Innovations Limited, isbu belge ile A2932 tipi trinin 2014/53/EU ve
2011/65/EU Yonergelerine uygun oldugunu beyan eder. AB uygunluk beyaninin
tam metni asagidaki internet adresinde mevcuttur:

https://www.anker.com/



Bu sembol, bu iriintin evsel atik olarak islenmernesi gerektigini
belirtr. Bunun yerine, elektriki ve elektronik ekipmanlann geri
donistmisigin gegerl toplama noktasina teslim edilmelidi
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Customer Service

CS: Zékaznické sluzby  DA: Kundeservice  DE: Kundenservice
EL: ESunnpémon mehatav  ES: Atencion al Cliente  Fl:
Asiakaspalvelu

FR: Service Client  HU: Ugyfélszolgdlat  IT: Servizio Clienti

NL: Klantenservice  NO: Kundeservice  PL: Obstuga Klienta

PT: Servico de Apoio ao Clien  RU: OBcnyusarvie KneHTos

SK: Sluzby pre zakaznikov  SL: Podpora uporabnikom  SV:
Kundservice

TR: Musteri Hizmetleri  JP: H X I—HR—k  KO: 12§ AH|
~
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EN: 24-month limited warranty*
CS: 24mésicni omezend zéruka

DA: 24 méneders begraenset garanti

DE: 24 Monate beschrankte
Herstellergarantie*

EL: 24y MEPIOPIOEV EyyUnon

ES: Garantia limitada de 24 meses*

Fl: 24 kuukauden rajoitettu takuu

FR: Garantie de 24 mois*

HU: 24 hénapos korlitozott szavatosség
IT: Garanzia valida 24 mesi*

NL: Beperkte garantie van 24 maanden
NO: 24-méneders begrenset garanti

®

EN: Lifetime technical support*

CS: Dozivotni technické podpora

DA: Teknisk support  driftslevetid

DE: Lebenslanger technischer Support*

EL: Teyvixi} unooTripién ka6 6hn m
B16pKela (g TOU TIOIOVTOG

ES: Asistencia técnica de por vida®

Fl: Eliniksinen tekninen tuki

FR: Support technique & vie*

HU: Elethosszig tartd miiszaki tamogatas

IT: Assistenza post-vendita a vita®

NL: Levenslange technische ondersteuning

NO: Teknisk statte med livstidsgaranti

PL: Dozywotnie wsparcie techniczne

39

PL: 24-miesieczna ograniczona
gwarancja
PT: 24 meses de garantia limitada
RU: Orparitieras raparTus Ha
24 wecsues
SK: 24-mesacnd obmedzend zaruka
SL: 24-meseéna omejena garancija
SV: 24 ménaders begransad garanti
TR: 24 aylik sl Garenti
P EERE47 A (ERHD)
KO: 2472 Mg 2 50|
ggct
24N B AR
e 24 A BIRE
sy et 24 U AR
qunn? nmam nins HE
owin 24

PT: Suporte técnico ao longo da vida util
duto

RU: Texruueckan nojyiepsKa Ha sech
CpoK 3KCnNyaTaLAM
SK: Dozivotn technické podpora
SL: Tehniéna podpora skozi celotno
Zivljenjsko dobo izdelka
SV: Livstids teknisk support
TR: Omiir Boyu Teknik Destek Hizmeti
P FOZ AN R—~
KO: 7| X| 20| B4 HSELict
Bh: B EAL
Seeh kAR 2R
s i e AR
0"nn 757 0 MdNn HE

* EN: Please note that your rights under applicable law governing the sale of
consumer goods remain unaffected by the warranties given in this Limited
Warranty.

DE: Die gesetzlichen Gewahrleistungspflichten bleiben von der
beschrankten Herstellergarantie unberihrt

ES: Tenga en cuenta que los derechos que le conceden las leyes aplicables
que rigen la venta de bienes de consumo no se ven afectados por las
garantias que proporciona esta garantia limitada

FR: Notez que vos droits dans e cadre de la [égislation régissant a vente de
biens de consommation ne sont pas affectés par les garanties accordées
dans cette garantie limitée.

IT: Si prega di notare che i diriti del cliente ai sensi della legge applicabile
in materia di vendita di beni di consumo non sono influenzati dalle garanzie

concesse dalla presente Garanzia limitata

&<

support@anker.com
suBgor‘t@nea@an er.com (For Middle East and Africa Only)

Qo wsica +1 (@o0)98s 7973
(UK) +44 (0) 1604 936200
(DE) +49(0)69 9579 7960
(Middle East & Africa) +971 529750842
(UAE) +971 8000320817
(KSA)+966 8008500030
(Kuwait) +965 22069086
(Egypt) +20 8000000826
(AU) +61 3 8331 4800
(TR) +90 (850) 460 14 14
(RU) +8 (800) 511-86-23
(A7) 03 4455 7823
(FRE) +86 400 0550 036
(3+=) +82 02-1661-9246
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